
Question on Notice

No. 1757

Asked on 11 November 2009


MR DICKSON asked the Premier and Minister for the Arts (MS BLIGH) -


QUESTION:


With reference to the Premier’s election promise of 100,000 net new jobs for 100,000

breadwinners of 100,000 Queensland families –

(1) How is the government progressing on this election promise?

(2) Has there been one net new job created since 21 March 2009?


ANSWER:


(1) I refer the Member to the Queensland Government’s Jobs First Plan, tabled in

Parliament on 01 September 2009.


(2) In October 2009, a total of 1,900 new jobs were created, following on from the 600

jobs created in September 2009. For the second month in a row we have seen positive jobs growth in Queensland and the Government remains committed to delivering on this policy. The LNP job creation target of zero stands in stark contrast.

